TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/21/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enesco Worldwide Holdings, Inc.		01/21/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enesco Group, Inc.
Street Address:	225 Windsor Drive
City:	Itasca
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60143
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2354727	CHERISHED TEDDIES
Registration Number:	2375125	MARY'S MOO MOOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor Address Line 2: Vedder, Price, Kaufman & Kammholz, P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Bufalino
Signature:	/Angelo Bufalino/
Date:	04/14/2005 TRADEMARK

900023051 REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0412

Total Attachments: 6
source=EnescoMA1#page1.tif
source=EnescoMA2#page1.tif
source=EnescoMA3#page1.tif
source=EnescoMA4#page1.tif
source=EnescoMA5#page1.tif
source=EnescoMA6#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0413 Examiner'

rederal identification No. 04-1864170 rederal identification no. 51-0328572

(m-)

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth
One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

055

ARTICLES OF *CONSOLIDATION / *MERGER

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

ተያ ତନ୍ତ୍ରଥ ଞ୍ଜି ର୍ଗଧ୍ୟ /*merg	er of	(")	nesco Group	o, Inc.	Inc. (A)
#1			nesco Grou	Mana	orporations, into
i i	one of the constituent of			ic laws of:	•
The undersigned office	rs of each of the constit	nent corporation	ons centify under	the penalties of perju	nry as follows:
General Laws, Chapter	mechinemet/*merger - 156B, Section 79, and will furnish a copy of s onstituent corporation,	will be kept as aid agreement	provided by Sub to any of its stoc	section (c) thereof.' kholders, or to any p	The Presenting 7
*merger shall be the di	f the *ESH3OEEEEOSEY * f ate approved and filed l late which shall not be	by the Secretar	y of the Commo:	nwealth. If a loker &	MECTIVE date is
 (For a merger) The following amend pursuant to the agreer 	Iments to the Articles onent of merger: None	of Organization È	of the survivin	g corporation have t	ocen effected
жжинелиньестик Жьокл <i>е</i> сиве ли сина	Э Жизентий халахынаны	ራጵ ጽሑ ም የ ጭ	ቔ ዄ ዼኯዹፙጜኍ፞ጜጜ፠	ORBIESK KANKER.	
a s /2 w 11 chante of bab	ords. led under any article or l er with a left margin of a ticle requiring each addi	t least I IACD. A	MINORS ID MOTE "	dditions sball be set fo ban one article may be	rib on separate made on a single

TRADEMARK: ST SOOZ-80-YUU REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0414

1002609212:OT

4918878083

C

P.C.

P11/6.9

THE TAXABLE AND A TAXABLE AND

(b) State the total number of shares and the par value, if any, of each class of stock which the resulting corporation is authorized to issue. N/A

Wn	HOUT PAR VALUE		WITH PAR VALUE	
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	улбук-ай нилооде кузси хелек танайлующек х хиэсчай и из
XX NHXDAKAXMKKX XXMRX MAXMAXXM NICONDRIK XXX MAXMAXXX XXX ACCEN	ning ngun ngungkaskakanakataskana krockuskanosk
WWW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW.WW	

ቊጜቘ፟ጜ፞ኯ፟ዸ፟ጜ ፟ጜጜጜኯጜጙ፠ኯጜ፞ ዀዀዄ፞ ጜኇኯጜፙጜዹፙጜፙጜዹዹኇኯጜዀጜኇዺኯ <i>ኯ</i> ኯጜዹቜጜኇቝኯ	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
with the lestifications; army, our me manister of stock continued in the agreein	thr.or componention are

Item 4 below may be deleted if the resulting /surviving corporation is organized under the laws of a state other than Massachusetts.

- 4. The information contained in Item 4 is not a permanent part of the Articles of Organization of the **esseking / *surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK: ST S002-80-3d⊎
REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0415

^{**}If there are no provisions state "None".

(b) The name, resid	ential address and post office address of	feach director and offic	er of the 神器部構製 /*surviving com	poration is:
^ NAM			POST OFFICE ADDRESS	-
President:				
Treasurer:				•
Clerk:	* See Attached	ł *		
Discontinuo				
Directors:				
	end (i.e. tax year) of the XMENIKERS/*su	•	•	hof: December
	ousiness address of the resident agent, i			
	eirstead, 330 Starboard La			
Item 5 below may	be deleted if the resulting /survivi	ng corporation is or	ganized under the laws of Ma	ssachuseus.
XHXIIIAH KAKAKAKAKA XHXIKKI SODERA LEWI XHXIKKI SODERA LEWI XHXIKA SODERA NI	CYBK SECRETA BOX BELIOD LOFTED ENGLESSY IN SECREC CHEROSTOPION POR SECRECA CHEROSTOPION POR SECRECA SECR	ik ningovaltinge konvek no zakse in sverest kychlecki Zavse dong geservy tjebili povikly gropolinie, the Sec	ĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸĸ	entification Stations of the Secretary
FOR MASSACHUS	ETTS CORPORATIONS			
	resident / MitemPresident and *Clerk / *			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MKomuniklanina / *me	ized under the laws of Massachusetts, fi rger has boon duly executed on behalf tor 156B, Section 78.			
Jeffren A. 1	Jutaali		, *President / *\	SKARIKSKAZA
Robert	of J. Hopple			AKSID YAMEE
**************************************	iks orkanizeden kan sindexomir	icanamananan kend	SHIE	
Mine xondorxig nock x	·	xxxxxxxxxxxxxx		XXXXXXXX
XXXXXXXXXXXX	**************************************	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	CXXXXX ERIPORTION PRESENTED THAT	ARREMENT.
xxxxxxxxxxx	********	жанының макызы	графиях цин цихийнгенжикодуког	assidation x x
Koneoge Kiranderen de	ан кылымын күскен колумун жаны жаны жаны жаны жаны жаны жаны жан	d yd krisipor xhwaw	ockawa ok xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	XXXXXXXX
to those of the president corporation organized	ing powers and duttes corresponding tor vice president of a Massachusetts under General Laws, Chapter 156B.	**************************************	<u>«xxxxxxxxxxxxxx</u>	<u> xxxxxxx</u> x
##Specify the officer bas	ting powers and duties corresponding clerk of such a Massachusetts corporation	†1× <u>×××××××</u>	*********	XXXXXXXX

4948248029

TRADEMARK: 51 5002-80-8d-8d€ REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0416

₽11114

		<u>OFFICERS</u>	
TITLE	NAME	ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
President and Chief Executive Officer	Jeffrey A. Hutsell	775 Summit Avenue Deerfield, IL 60015	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Treasurer	Jeffrey W. Lemajeur	9 East Emerson Street Arlington Heights, IL 60005	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Clerk	Robert J. Hipple	23326 North Providence Kildeer, IL 60047	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
		<u>DIRECTORS</u>	
NAME	ADDRE	<u>:ss</u>	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
John F. Cauley	119 The Enfield, (Laurels CT 06082	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Charles W. Elliott		sex Circle oo, MI 49008	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Eugene Freedman		k Ridge Drive , IL 60022	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Judith R. Haberko		rk Avenue, Apartment 1D rk, NY 10036	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Jeffrey A. Hutsell		nmit Avenue d, IL 60015	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Allan G. Keirstead		board Lane le, MA 02655	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Homer G. Perkins		Avenue ipton, MA 01027	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
H. L. Tower	·	ace Road reek, CT 06405	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Anne-Lee Vervill		kney Hill Road on, NH 03229	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143
Donna Brooks Lu		dale Avenue ka, IL 60093	225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143

NAME	RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS	POST OFFICE ADDRESS
resident:		
reasurer:		
Casulci.		
erk:		
rectors:		
	- ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The fiscal year end (i.e. tax	year) of the *resulting / *surviving corpor.	ation shall end on the last day of the month of:
	dress of the resident agent, if any, of the *r	
) The name and business ad	dress of the resident agency a may, or me	
a v. d	A if the resulting/surviving corporatio	on is organized under the laws of Massachusetts
		in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts for any prior
nder General Laws, Chapter bligation created by General I	aws, Chapter 156B, Section 85, so long as a	ion of any constituent foreign corporation qualified by the *resulting / *surviving corporation, including the my liability remains outstanding against the corporation is the Secretary of the Commonwealth as its agent to obligation, including taxes, in the same manner as
provided in Chapter 181.	•	
FOR MASSACHUSETTS COL	RPORATIONS	
		rk of
	er the laws of Massachusetts, further state wo ocen duly executed on behalf of such corpo	nder the penalties of perjury that the agreement of oration and duly approved in the manner required by
General Laws, Chapter 1,000,	QUELLO I	, *President / *Vice Preside
		, ITCSIGNITY VSCC / TOTAL
		, *Clerk / *Assistant Cle
	ANIZED IN A STATE OTHER THAN MA	
	_	Caarataru
The undersigned, † Pres	ident and	177 Becketary
The undersigned, † <u>pres</u>	de Holdings, Inc.	th Secretary , a corporation organized under the laws
of Enesco Worldwi	de Holdings, Inc.	, a corporation organized under the law;
of <u>Enesco Worldwi</u> <u>Delaware</u>	de Holdings, Inc, further state under the pe	, a corporation organized under the laws
of <u>Enesco Worldwi</u> <u>Delaware</u>	de Holdings, Inc, further state under the pe	, a corporation organized under the law;
of Enesco Worldwi Delaware *merger has been duly adopt	de Holdings, Inc. , further state under the period by such corporation in the manner requ	, a corporation organized under the law enalties of perjury that the agreement of knowledge under the law united by the laws ofDelaware
of Enesco Worldwi Delaware *mcrger has been duly adopt *Delete the inapplicable words	, further state under the period by such corporation in the manner requests and duties corresponding	, a corporation organized under the law enalties of perjury that the agreement of knowledge under the law unred by the laws of
of Enesco Worldwi Delaware *merger has been duly adopt *Delete the inapplicable words. *Specify the officer having power to those of the president or wider General Control of the president	, further state under the period by such corporation in the manner requests and duties corresponding	, a corporation organized under the law enalties of perjury that the agreement of knowlikhold uired by the laws of
of Enesco Worldwi Delaware *merger has been duly adopt *Delete the inapplicable words. *Specify the officer having power to those of the president or vice p corporation organized under Ger	, further state under the period by such corporation in the manner requests and duties corresponding	, a corporation organized under the law enalties of perjury that the agreement of knowledge under the law united by the laws ofDelaware

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

690433

ARTICLES OF **SONSONSONSON* / *MERGER (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 79)

I hereby approve the within	n Articles of *爸爸被妈妈看前% / *Merger an
the filing fee in the amount	of \$ 250 , having been paid
said articles are deemed to	of \$ 250 , having been paid
day of January	, भुष्ठ 2000
Effective date	

aple Francis Lollie

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

M. Frances Durden,	Esq.
Enesco Croup, Inc.	,
225 Windsor Drive Itasca, IL 60143	
Telephone: (630) 875-5544	17
	- h

COMPOSITIVE OF THE OD JAN 21 PH 3: 57 CORPORATION DIVISION